
NJIT (0-1) -vs- Longwood (1-0)
2/13/2026 at FARMVILLE, Va. (Buddy Bolding)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LLOYD, Jaxon (1-0)
Loss: Josh Willitts (0-1)
Save: COTTRILL, Josh (1)
HBP: Tate Jones
PB: Cole Campbell (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Calvin Baker First: Joesph Iglio Third Base: Warren Nicholson 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:21   Attendance: 217   Weather: 45 Degrees, Sunny, 3mph wind
Game notes:
- Josh Willitt faced 5 batters in the 1st.
- Talon Mihali faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NJIT 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 4
Longwood 6 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 X 10 8 0

NJIT 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Sallie cf 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Jack Stead 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cole Campbell c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Landon Parker c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Francis lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Dillon Can 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rowin O'Connor 3b 4 0 0 0 0 4 1
Sheehan O'Connor ss 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Brody Levin dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Andrew Hart rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lorenzo Camilleri ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Meyers rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Josh Willitts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tate Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Talon Mihalinac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Catalano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendan Opat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 6 0 3 13 8

2B: Ty Sallie (1); Sheehan O'Connor (1)
3B: Brody Levin (1)
SB: Ty Sallie (1)
E: Dillon Can (1); Andrew Hart (2); Talon Mihalinac (1)
DP: 1

Longwood 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARTER, Jae'den lf 4 1 0 0 1 2 2
    BRUGGEMAN, Tyler lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
URBANIAK, Mikey dh 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
JOHNSON, Lucas 1b/c 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
JONES, Brogan 2b 4 1 1 4 1 1 1
KEELS, Tre cf 1 2 0 1 2 1 0
    MCCOY, Carson cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, JT 3b 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
TUFTS, Mac ss 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
PULLIAM, Ben rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
MCMULLAN, Jack c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    ABBOTT, Brice 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LLOYD, Jaxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COTTRILL, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 8 8 10 8 8

2B: URBANIAK, Mikey (1); BROWN, JT (1)
HR: JONES, Brogan (1)
SF: KEELS, Tre (1)
SB: JOHNSON, Lucas (1); KEELS, Tre (2); PULLIAM, Ben (1)
CS: PULLIAM, Ben (1)
HBP: PULLIAM, Ben (1)

NJIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Willitts (L, 0-1) 0.0 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 31
Tate Jones 4.1 4 3 2 1 5 0 0 1 0 16 18 2 5 81
Talon Mihalinac 0.2 1 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 26
Anthony Catalano 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 27
Brendan Opat 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 2 3 29
Totals 8 10 9 10 8 3 0 1 0 30 42 5 10 194

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LLOYD, Jaxon (W, 1-0) 6.0 6 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 0 24 25 6 4 97
COTTRILL, Josh (S, 1) 3.0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 60
Totals 6 1 1 3 13 2 0 0 0 33 36 9 5 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

NJIT - Top of 1st NJI LWU
Ty Sallie doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 0 0
Jack Stead flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 0 0
Cole Campbel grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBF); Ty Sallie advanced to third. 0 0
Austin Franc fouled out to 1b (2-2 BKSB). 0 0

Longwood - Bottom of 1st NJI LWU
CARTER, J. walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 0
URBANIAK, M. walked (3-1 BSBBB); CARTER, J. advanced to second. 0 0
JOHNSON, L. singled (3-1 BBBK); URBANIAK, M. advanced to second; CARTER, J. advanced to third. 0 0
JONES, B. homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); JOHNSON, L. scored; URBANIAK, M. scored; CARTER,
J. scored. 0 4
KEELS, T. walked (3-2 BSKBBFFB). 0 4
Tate Jones to p for Josh Willitt. 0 4
KEELS, T. stole second. 0 4
BROWN, J. doubled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); KEELS, T. scored. 0 5
TUFTS, M. grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK); BROWN, J. advanced to third. 0 5
PULLIAM, B. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 5
PULLIAM, B. out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b, caught stealing; BROWN, J. scored. 0 6
MCMULLAN, J. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 6

NJIT - Top of 2nd NJI LWU
Dillon Can grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 6
Rowin O'Conn struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 6
Sheehan O'Co doubled down the lf line (1-2 BFS). 0 6
Brody Levin struck out looking (0-2 KSFFFK). 0 6

Longwood - Bottom of 2nd NJI LWU
CARTER, J. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 6
URBANIAK, M. doubled to center field (2-1 SBB). 0 6
JOHNSON, L. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); URBANIAK, M. out at third p to 3b. 0 6
JONES, B. flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BBKBK). 0 6

NJIT - Top of 3rd NJI LWU
Andrew Hart flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
Ty Sallie walked (3-2 BKFBBFFB). 0 6
Jack Stead flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
Ty Sallie stole second. 0 6
Cole Campbel struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 6

Longwood - Bottom of 3rd NJI LWU
KEELS, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 6
BROWN, J. lined out to cf (2-2 BSBFF). 0 6
TUFTS, M. singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, advanced to third (3-2 KKBBBFF). 0 6
PULLIAM, B. struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 6

NJIT - Top of 4th NJI LWU
Austin Franc grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6
Dillon Can lined out to p (3-2 BBSBS). 0 6
Rowin O'Conn struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 6



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 4th NJI LWU
MCMULLAN, J. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 6
CARTER, J. struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 0 6
URBANIAK, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FKBFF). 0 6

NJIT - Top of 5th NJI LWU
Sheehan O'Co struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6
Brody Levin tripled to center field (2-2 BBKSF). 0 6
Brody Levin scored on a wild pitch. 1 6
Andrew Hart struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 6
Ty Sallie singled through the right side (1-2 BSS). 1 6
Jack Stead popped up to ss (3-1 SBBB). 1 6

Longwood - Bottom of 5th NJI LWU
JOHNSON, L. singled through the left side (0-0). 1 6
JOHNSON, L. advanced to second on an error by 1b, failed pickoff attempt. 1 6
JONES, B. struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBFK). 1 6
KEELS, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Talon Mihali to p for Tate Jones. 1 6
KEELS, T. stole second; JOHNSON, L. stole third. 1 6
BROWN, J. walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 6
BROWN, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; KEELS, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch; JOHNSON, L.
scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 7
TUFTS, M. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); BROWN, J. scored; KEELS, T. scored. 1 9
TUFTS, M. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 9
TUFTS, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 9
PULLIAM, B. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 9
PULLIAM, B. stole second. 1 9
MCMULLAN, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 9
CARTER, J. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 1 9

NJIT - Top of 6th NJI LWU
Cole Campbel grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 1 9
Austin Franc singled to left center (2-2 BFFB). 1 9
Dillon Can singled to left field (0-0); Austin Franc advanced to second. 1 9
Rowin O'Conn struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 9
Sheehan O'Co struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 1 9

Longwood - Bottom of 6th NJI LWU
URBANIAK, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
Anthony Cata to p for Talon Mihali. 1 9
JOHNSON, L. singled to right field (1-2 BKK); URBANIAK, M. advanced to second, advanced to third on a
fielding error by rf. 1 9
JONES, B. walked (3-0 BBBB); JOHNSON, L. advanced to second. 1 9
KEELS, T. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-0 BB); JONES, B. advanced to second; JOHNSON, L. advanced to third;
URBANIAK, M. scored. 1 10
BROWN, J. struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 10
TUFTS, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 10
PULLIAM, B. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBFBF). 1 10

NJIT - Top of 7th NJI LWU
MCCOY, C. to cf for KEELS, T.. 1 10
COTTRILL, J to p for LLOYD, J.. 1 10
Brody Levin walked (3-2 BSKBBFB). 1 10
Lorenzo Cami pinch hit for Andrew Hart. 1 10



Lorenzo Cami grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBSF); Brody Levin advanced to second. 1 10
Brody Levin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 10
Ty Sallie struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 10
Jack Stead flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 1 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 7th NJI LWU
Jake Meyers to rf for Lorenzo Cami. 1 10
Brendan Opat to p for Anthony Cata. 1 10
MCMULLAN, J. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 BSKS). 1 10
MCMULLAN, J. advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 10
CARTER, J. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKBK); MCMULLAN, J. out at second 3b to ss. 1 10
URBANIAK, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB); CARTER, J. advanced to second. 1 10
JOHNSON, L. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BBFS); URBANIAK, M. out on the play. 1 10

NJIT - Top of 8th NJI LWU
Cole Campbel fouled out to lf (3-2 FBSBFBF). 1 10
Austin Franc walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 10
Dillon Can struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 10
Rowin O'Conn struck out looking (3-2 BSSBFBK). 1 10

Longwood - Bottom of 8th NJI LWU
Landon Parke to c for Cole Campbel. 1 10
JONES, B. grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 1 10
MCCOY, C. flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 10
BROWN, J. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 10

NJIT - Top of 9th NJI LWU
BRUGGEMAN, T to lf for CARTER, J.. 1 10
JOHNSON, L. to c. 1 10
ABBOTT, B. to 1b for MCMULLAN, J.. 1 10
Sheehan O'Co struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 1 10
Brody Levin flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 10
Jake Meyers struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 1 10

Longwood - Bottom of 9th NJI LWU


